
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3071
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
INSTITUTE OF DRIVING TRAINING AND RESEARCH
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the places where Training and Research Institutes for driving are located in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to set up more such institutes in various States of the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Tamil Nadu along with the locations identified for this purpose; and

(d) the time by which these institutes are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways has accorded sanction for setting up Institutes of Driving Training & Research (IDTR) at Betkuchi (Assam); Vijayawada (Andhra Pradesh); Sarai Kale Khan (Delhi); Jassur (Himachal Pradesh); Bahadurgarh (Haryana);
Bellari (Karnataka); Edappal (Kerala); Allen Forest (Kanpur); Indore (Madhya Pradesh); Dimapur (Nagaland); Chandikhole (Orissa);
Dehradun (Uttarakhand); Jessore Road (West Bengal); Sarkaghat (Himachal Pradesh); Chhindwara (Madhya Pradesh); Rajsamand (Rajasthan); Pune (Maharashtra); Bhiwani (Haryana); Aurangabad, (Bihar); Agartala (Tripura) and Raebareli (Uttar Pradesh).

(b) to (d) Presently, the Ministry is appraising the scheme for "Setting up Institute of Driving Training and Research" before its implementation in the Twelfth Five Year Plan.
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